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ENEL INFORMS ABOUT THE PURCHASE OF TREASURY SHARES
BETWEEN JUNE 21ST AND 25™, 2021 SERVING THE LONG-TERM
INCENTIVE PLAN 2021

Rome, June 30", 2021 — Enel S.p.A. (“Enel” or the “Company”) announces that between June 21st and
251, 2021 it acquired 285,700 treasury shares at a volume-weighted average price of 8.0342 euros per
share on the Mercato Telematico Azionario organized and managed by Borsa ltaliana S.p.A. ("MTA”), for
a total consideration of 2,295,365.641 euros.

The transaction follows up on the announcement on June 17t 2021 concerning the start of a share
buyback program (the “Program”), implementing the authorization granted by the Shareholders’ Meeting
held on May 20, 2021 and resolved to serve the Long-Term Incentive Plan 2021.

On the basis of the information provided by the intermediary engaged to execute the purchases, the
following table summarizes, in daily and aggregate form, Enel ordinary shares’ purchases carried out by
the intermediary on the MTA during the period indicated above:

Number of Weighted Total
Date shares average price | consideration
purchased (euros) (euros)
21/06/2021 27,400 8.1146 222,339.419
22/06/2021 52,500 8.0810 424,253.807
23/06/2021 67,000 8.0306 538,052.969
24/06/2021 70,000 8.0078 560,549.321
25/06/2021 68,800 7.9967 550,170.125
Total 285,700 8.0342 2,295,365.641

The attachment to this press release gives a daily breakdown of the purchases carried out.

Since the beginning of the Program, Enel has acquired 322,104 treasury shares (equal to 0.003168% of
the share capital), for a total consideration of 2,588,456.952 euros. Considering the treasury shares
already owned, Enel holds as of June 25", 2021 a total of 3,591,256 treasury shares, equal to
0.035324% of the share capital.

Enel SpA — Registered Office: 00198 Rome — ltaly - Viale Regina Margherita 137 — Companies Register of Rome and Tax I.D. 00811720580 - R.E.A.
756032 — VAT Code 15844561009 — Stock Capital Euro 10,166,679,946 fully paid-in.
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Attachment

Daily breakdown of purchases of Enel ordinary shares (ISIN code 1T0003128367) carried out between
June 21st and 25t, 2021.

Date and time
(ltalian local time)

Number of shares
purchased

Unit price (euros)

Total

consideration

Trading venue

(euros)
21/06/2021 09:07:18 2,271 8.068 18,322.428 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 09:22:28 187 8.060 1,507.220 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 10:10:01 1,148 8.105 9,304.540 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 10:23:15 959 8.149 7,814.891 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 10:23:15 752 8.149 6,128.048 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 10:39:45 1,753 8.148 14,283.444 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 11:02:59 2,154 8.145 17,544.330 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 13:22:42 2,741 8.120 22,256.920 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 13:30:53 2,773 8.119 22,513.987 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 13:59:29 1,594 8.112 12,930.528 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 14:47:59 1,625 8.106 13,172.250 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 15:34:45 2,053 8.096 16,621.088 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 16:02:12 1,841 8.094 14,901.054 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 16:29:54 1,772 8.110 14,370.920 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 16:51:03 1,347 8.119 10,936.293 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 17:11:35 1,678 8.120 13,625.360 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 17:21:00 237 8.119 1,924.203 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 17:24:34 5 8.121 40.605 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 17:24:37 110 8.121 893.310 MTA Borsa ltaliana
21/06/2021 17:25:47 400 8.120 3,248.000 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 09:09:31 683 8.096 5,529.568 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 09:09:31 2,105 8.096 17,042.080 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 09:36:13 2,684 8.066 21,649.144 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 10:00:33 538 8.025 4,317.450 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 10:13:07 1,664 8.034 13,368.576 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 10:39:42 519 8.026 4,165.494 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 10:39:42 1,297 8.026 10,409.722 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 10:39:42 606 8.026 4,863.756 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 10:56:38 2,106 8.030 16,911.180 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 11:18:19 1,790 8.046 14,402.340 MTA Borsa ltaliana
22/06/2021 11:34:23 1,226 8.040 9,857.040 MTA Borsa ltaliana
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22/06/2021 16:57:04
22/06/2021 16:57:04
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22/06/2021 16:57:52
22/06/2021 17:02:26
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1,600
846
498
38
1,765
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1,818
1,653
2,139
2,101
27
1,464
69
118
3,148
1,225
359
2,460
1,982
346
2,176
154
947
552
1,287
1,645
2,024
3,356
52
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1,537
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2,189
2,597
1,982
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1,458
2,217
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8.116
8.123
8.110
8.110
8.084
8.067
8.072
8.076
8.076
8.079
8.049
8.052
8.050
8.050
8.050

3,048.297
12,872.000
6,806.070
4,006.410
307.648
14,289.440
809.400
14,714.892
13,384.341
17,317.344
17,024.403
218.781
11,859.864
558.900
954.384
25,461.024
9,910.250
2,904.669
19,911.240
16,054.200
2,801.908
17,621.248
1,246.938
7,667.859
4,469.544
10,418.265
13,317.920
16,388.328
27,220.516
422.032
7,749.342
12,465.070
4,898.440
17,695.876
20,949.999
15,998.704
6,767.688
11,774.808
17,911.143
18,359.769
14,670.744
17,629.500
64.400
4,097.450
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17,883.684
18,752.394
20,134.664
16,276.950
15,792.878
11,614.272
2,409.600
4,969.920
15,813.714
17,137.120
17,607.528
17,5697.188
4,292.288
15,683.754
5,013.008
5,645.640
5,099.822
2,561.920
7,323.660
5,113.278
6,107.815
5,257.314
5,056.000
5,304.000
2,528.000
5,976.000
1,569.415
1,983.256
8,824.272
18,170.362
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1,783.108
1,535.232
7,492.252
1,095.452
13,801.096

MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana
MTA Borsa ltaliana

4



CrCl

24/06/2021 09:07:50
24/06/2021 09:07:50
24/06/2021 09:21:01
24/06/2021 09:21:01
24/06/2021 09:24:32
24/06/2021 09:36:42
24/06/2021 09:56:39
24/06/2021 10:12:18
24/06/2021 10:13:45
24/06/2021 10:19:26
24/06/2021 10:19:26
24/06/2021 10:41:39
24/06/2021 10:42:00
24/06/2021 10:42:00
24/06/2021 10:56:39
24/06/2021 11:20:30
24/06/2021 11:20:30
24/06/2021 11:51:04
24/06/2021 12:15:56
24/06/2021 12:39:42
24/06/2021 13:09:54
24/06/2021 13:09:54
24/06/2021 13:09:54
24/06/2021 13:09:54
24/06/2021 13:43:16
24/06/2021 14:13:54
24/06/2021 14:33:56
24/06/2021 14:53:19
24/06/2021 15:14:10
24/06/2021 15:35:58
24/06/2021 15:46:32
24/06/2021 15:46:32
24/06/2021 15:54:28
24/06/2021 16:05:39
24/06/2021 16:17:49
24/06/2021 16:31:29
24/06/2021 16:31:29
24/06/2021 16:42:39
24/06/2021 16:52:49
24/06/2021 17:02:09
24/06/2021 17:06:39
24/06/2021 17:15:09
24/06/2021 17:17:29
24/06/2021 17:24:09

500
2,768
1,065
1,322

534
3,503
2,846

486

127
2,023
1,105

60
1,250

775
2,854

800
3,071
3,692
2,229
2,671
1,250

872

174

726
2,205
2,391
1,931
2,165
2,342
3,094

851
1,014
1,106
2,321
2,198

48
2,309
1,843
2,039
1,723

742
2,052

396

527

8.011
8.011
7.997
7.997
7.994
7.989
7.992
8.008
8.006
8.007
8.007
8.009
8.009
8.009
8.011
8.014
8.014
7.996
7.999
8.007
8.010
8.010
8.010
8.010
8.007
8.007
7.997
7.987
7.996
8.007
8.017
8.017
8.012
8.034
8.030
8.026
8.026
8.024
8.023
8.019
8.015
8.009
8.006
8.009

4,005.500
22,174.448
8,516.805
10,572.034
4,268.796
27,985.467
22,745.232
3,891.888
1,016.762
16,198.161
8,847.735
480.540
10,011.250
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